13/04/2025, 01:04 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 HYUNDAI GENESIS 3.8L: KMHHU6KH2AU017238

Bmmﬂm\_x Vehicle HiStory ReportTM

2070 HYUNDAI Accident reported: moderate damage
GENESIS 3.8L ® —wm

VIN: KMHHU6KH2AUO017238 MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

COUPE

3.8L V6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE x 7 Service history records

E 21 Detailed records available

[ITE] 82,149 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/13/25 at
12:04:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

QANLQ[EAN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/23/2023
Accident reported:

moderate damage with

another motor vehicle 4

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Severity Scale

BEELN ] Additional History

. . Summary
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss ] No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. 2 Reported

Structural Damage

No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Reported

Airbag Deployment

No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Reported
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Odometer Check = No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. 4 |ndicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 08/23/2023. Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported
Basic Warrant

y Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

I EA x| Title History Summary

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands . Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits i No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

EEEN ] Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/08/2010 Service Facility >p Vehicle serviced
Dorval, QC A J

10/08/2010 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Lachine, QC -Registered as commercial vehicle

04/13/2013 Quebec Registration updated when owner
Motor Vehicle Dept. moved the vehicle to a new location
Lachine, QC

04/09/2014 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registered as commercial vehicle

11/03/2014 28,284 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported

-Registered as commercial vehicle
-Odometer reported as 45,519
kilometers

04/08/2015 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
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04/06/2016

05/16/2016

08/18/2016

02/24/2017

03/04/2017

10/17/2017

07/03/2019

03/30/2022

09/06/2022

10/11/2022

39,406

45,981

54,613

78,914

80,844

81,313

81,369
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Motor Vehicle Dept.

Quebec

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Quebec

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Mississauga Hyundai

Mississauga, ON

905-828-5923
47/5.0

40 Verified Reviews

@ 18 Customer Favorites

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Meineke Car Care Center

London, ON
519-457-3464

Finch Hyundai

London, ON

519-649-7779
4.7/5.0

14 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Finch Hyundai
London, ON
519-649-7779

47/5.0
14 Verified Reviews

-Registered as commercial vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle

Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Odometer reported as 63,418
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

- Passed safety inspection

-Vehicle previously registered in
Quebec

-Vehicle color noted as Red

Odometer reading reported
-Odometer reported as 73,999
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

-Odometer reported as 87,891
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Odometer reported as 127,000
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

§ -Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
-Odometer reported as 130,106
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Exhaust flex pipe replaced

- Oxygen sensor replaced

- Timing chain replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked
- Battery replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed
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@ 4 Customer Favorites

10/14/2022 81,440 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

London, ON

Kal Tire
London, ON
519-455-2602

@ 2 Customer Favorites

11/16/2022 82,149

A

08/23/2023 Ontario

Damage Report

@

01/31/2024 Marvel Auto Repair
London, ON
226-927-4957

@ 4 Customer Favorites

A

02/10/2025 Ontario
Ministry of

Transportation
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Passed Ontario safety standards

inspection

-Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Registered as commercial vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Red

-Odometer reported as 131,065
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Alignment checked

-Odometer reported as 132,206
kilometers

Accident reported: moderate damage
with another motor vehicle
-Damage to right front

Damage Severity Scale

" —

MINOR

MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Vehicle serviced
- Shift lever/assembly replaced

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection

-New owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Red
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Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[HENCYEFY x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/13/25 at 12:04:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX  [¥] @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/13/2512:04:42 AM (CDT)
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